
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5451

ANSWERED ON 03RD APRIL, 2025


NH PROJECTS IN CHITRADURG


5451. SHRI GOVIND MAKTHAPPA KARJOL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ongoing and pending National Highways (NHs) projects in Chitradurga Parliamentary Constituency, project-wise;

(b) the details of the funds allocated, sanctioned and utilised in the said projects; and

(c) the details of the steps taken by the Government to complete these national projects at the earliest?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The details of the ongoing National Highway (NH) projects for Chitradurga Parliamentary Constituency in the State of Karnataka along with their sanctioned cost and expenditure incurred are Annexed. As regards allocation of funds for these projects, project-

wise funds are not allocated and funds are released out of overall allocation for the State during a financial year.


(c ) To fast-track these projects, various steps such as streamlining of Land Acquisition & Clearances, close coordination with all stakeholders, revamping of dispute resolution mechanism, frequent review meetings with project developers, State Governments and contractors at various levels etc. have been taken up.


 ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5451 FOR ANSWER ON 03.04.2025

ASKED BY SHRI GOVIND MAKTHAPPA KARJOL REGARDING NH

PROJECTS IN CHITRADURG


Details of the ongoing National Highway (NH) projects for Chitradurga Parliamentary Constituency in the State of Karnataka along with their sanctioned cost and expenditure incurred


S.N

o

Project Name Sanctioned cost

( Rs. In Cr.)

Expenditure

(Rs. In Cr.)

Physical

Progress

in %

1 4-laning of

Challakere to Hiriyur section from km

358.500 to km

414.205 of NH-150A

1167.52 1070.74 95

2 Widening to 2-Lane

with Paved

Shoulders from Km

116.800 to 149.070

on Hosadurga -

Holalkere Section of NH-173

109.99 78.54 92

3 Widening to 2-Lane

with Paved Shoulder

from Design Km.

410.600 (Existing

Km. 413.740) to

Design Km. 441.900

(Existing Km.

447.610) of Hiriyur -

Huliyar Section of

NH-150A

107.00 96.26 97

4 "Widening to 2L+PS

from Km 67 to Km

184.90 3.15 13


115 on Kadur-

Hosadurga section

NH 173

5 Balance work of

Construction of

Two/Four lane with

paved shoulder from

Km 422.000 to

523.600 (

Chitradurga to

Shivamogga ) of NH-13

516.96 307.25 75

6 Widening to 2 Lane

with Paved

Shoulders from

design Km 103.200

(Existing Km

103.200) to design

Km 116.700 (Existing

Km 118.470) on

AP/KNT Border to

Sira Section of NH-544E

166.58 13.17 2

7 Widening to

4lane+PS from

km347.500(intersecti

on with NH-48 at km

116.80 near sira) to

km 367.700 (near

Baavanahalli)

including bypass to

sira town of NH 69

584.98 0 At

tender

stage


*****

